Semi-rotary drive DRRS
538456300 |  | 19.08.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538456300 |  | 19.08.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRRS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    drrs
•	 Rack-and-pinion principle

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Semi-rotary drive DRRS Double-acting  drrs
[2] Centring sleeve ZBH For centring the drive 20
[3] Centring sleeve ZBH For centring attachments 20
[4] Drive shaft adapter DARF-Q13-... For mounting on the flange shaft 19
[5] Push-on flange DARF-Q13-...-1 For mounting on the flanged shaft 19
[6] Centring sleeve ZBH For centring attachments 20
[7] Proximity switch SMT-8 •	 For size 16 ... 25
•	 For sensing the piston position
20
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538456300 |  | 19.08.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRRS
Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[7] Proximity switch SDBT-MSB •	 For size 16 ... 25
•	 For sensing the piston position
21
[7] Proximity switch SMT-10 •	 For size 12
•	 For sensing the piston position
20
[7] Proximity switch SDBC-MSB •	 For size 12
•	 For sensing the piston position
20
[8] Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P For mounting on the side of the profile 19
[9] Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P-S For mounting on the side of the profile 19
[10] Cushioning Y9 •	 Shock absorber, self-adjusting, linear at both ends
•	 Included in the scope of delivery of the drive
19
[11] One-way flow control valve GRLA For regulating speed 20
[11] One-way flow control valve VFOE For regulating speed  vfoe
192025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538456300 |  | 19.08.2025
Semi-rotary drive DRRS
Accessories
Drive shaft adapter DARF-Q13-...
Size Type of mounting Drive shaft
adapter material
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
12 Via through-hole
and centring
sleeve
Quenched and
tempered steel
50 g 8200997 DARF-Q13-12
16 75 g 8200998 DARF-Q13-16
20 93 g 8200999 DARF-Q13-20
25 160 g 8201000 DARF-Q13-25
Push-on flange DARF-Q13-...-1
Size Type of mounting Material flange Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
12 Via through-hole
and centring
sleeve
Anodised
wrought alumini-
um alloy
23 g 8163621 DARF-Q13-12-1
16 52 g 8163622 DARF-Q13-16-1
20 66 g 8163623 DARF-Q13-20-1
25 94 g 8163624 DARF-Q13-25-1
Profile mounting EAHF-L2-...-P
​
Material plate Note on materials Product weight Part no. Type
​

	Semi-rotary drive DRRS
	Features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Weight
	Forces and torques
	Materials
	Swivel angle
	Swivel angle adjustment
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-12-180-FH-P
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-16-180-FH-P
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-20-180-FH-P
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-25-180-FH-P
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-12-180-FH-Y9
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-16-180-FH-Y9
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-20-180-FH-Y9
	Max. permissible moment of inertia J at the flange shaft as a function of swivel time t at room temperature and an operating pressure of 0.6 MPa (6 bar, 87 psi) – DRRS-25-180-FH-Y9